

## Guest Waiver of Liability RUSD Calendar Year 2023-2024

## Family Information (Please Print)

First Name	М	Last Name	Male Female	Date of Birth
Address	Apt #	City	State	Zip
Email address	Phone		Emergency Contact	Emergency Phone Number

## **Waiver of Liability**

The Aquatic Center Participant (Participant) understands and agrees that recreational activities have certain inherent risks. In using the RUSD Aquatic Center facility or services, Participant agrees to assume all risks and liability for any personal or property damage, injury, harm, loss, or death that may occur from Participant or Participant's minor children's use of the RUSD Aquatic Center facility or services. Participant hereby releases Racine Unified School District, its Board, employees, agents, volunteers and assigns (Released Parties) from and against all claims, demands, actions, complaints, suits, or other forms of liability, including but not limited to any personal or property damage, injury, harm, loss, or death arising out of, or caused by Participant or Participant's minor children's use of the RUSD Aquatic Center facility or services.

Participant and Participant's minor children agree to comply with all RUSD policies and codes of conduct while on the premises of the Aquatic Center.

I understand and agree to this Waiver of Liability. I certify that I am authorized to sign this Waiver of Liability on behalf of myself and minor children.

Signature:	Date:
Printed Name:	
Child Name:	Date of Birth:
Child Name:	Date of Birth:
Child Name:	Date of Birth:
Staff Initials:	Date Received:
Racine Unified School District Aquatic Center 7567 Washington Ave Mt. Pleasant, WI 53406 262-619-4670	rev. 1/23 Entered